

NDPS 23/24

**Order No. 03,
Dated. 02.05.2024.**

**Today is fixed for production.
Ld. P.P. Incharge files hazira.
Sole accd. person namely Chiranijt Barman is produced from J.C. today.
Fix 16.05.24 for production and I.O.'s Report.**

D/C

**JUDGE,
Special Court, (under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**