

**NDPS No. 23/2024**

**Order No. 08**

**Dated. 21.06.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. & I.O's Report.

Accd. person namely, Chiranjit Barman on c/b present by filing hazira and prays for extension of his **interim bail** on the grounds stated therein.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is also present.

No report is received from the I.O concerned.

Todate **18.09.2024** for appearance and I.O's report.

**Interim bail** be extended till date.

**D/C**

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.**