

NDPS Case No. 23 of 2024

Order No. 23 dated. 03.05.2025

Case is fixed for further order and supply copy.

Accused person, namely, 1. Chiranjit Barman on interim c/b is present by filing a hazira.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present.

Ld. defence counsel files a petition and prays for confirming the interim court bail.

Perused the prayer.

Heard submission.

Prayer for bail confirmation not considered this time.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

However, prayer for waive out of appearances at police staion is considered and allowed.

Hence,the appearance of accused person at the concerned police station is waived out accordingly.

No ER of WPA is received yet.

**Issue strong reminder at once against the accused person Krishna Barman.**

Fix: 10.07.2025 for appearance and supply copy and ER of WPA.

D/C

Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court,Jalpaiguri