

**JOCODENOWB00768**

**NDPS No. 23/2024 (23)**

**Order No. 17**

**Dated 22.09.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy/E.R.of W.A.  
Accused Chiranjit Barman on c/b is present  
and prays for extention of his interim bail .  
No E.R. of W.P.A. is yet been received .  
ld. P.P. in charge is present .  
Copy served .  
**Issue strong reminder against the accd. Krishna Barman .**  
Fix 24/11/2025 for appearance and E.R. of W.P.A.  
Interim bail is extended till the next date .

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**